SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT

Project Title and Job Number: Richards Bivd./SR 160 Intersection Imps / TU22 Date: 5721107
Purchase Order # . TU2204090 Supplemental Agreement No ; 4

The City of Sacramento ("City") and CH2MHILE

("Consuliant”), as parties to that certain Consuliant and Professional Services Agreement designated as Agreement Number
CAZ2004-090 , including any and all prior supplemental agreemenis modifying said agreement (sald agreement and

supplemental agreements are hereafier collectively referred to as the "Agreement"}, hergby supplement and modify the Agreement as

follows:

1 The scope of Services specified in Exhibit A of the Agreement is amended as follows:

See attached Exhibit A.

2 In consideration of the addilional and/or revised services described in section 1, above, the maximum not-to-exceed

amount that is specified in Exhibit B of the Agreement of Payment of Consultant's fees and expenses, is increased

by & 32.345.00 and said maximum not-to-exceed amount is amended as follows:

Agreement’s original not-to-exceed amount: % 158,840.00
Net change by previous supplemental agreements: % 197,348.00
Not-to-exceed amount prior o this supplemental agreement: $ 356,189.00
increased by this Supplemental Agreement: % 32,345.00
New not-to-exceed amount including ail supplemental agreements; % 3688,534,00

3 Consultant agrees that the amount of increase or decrease in the not-fo-exceed amount specified in section 2, above, shall
constitute full compensation for the additional and/or revised services specified in section 1, above, and shall fully compensate
Consultant for any and all direct and indirect costs that may be incurred by Consultant in connection with such additional and/or
revised services, including costs asscciated with any changes in work schedules or in the performance of other services or work
by Consultant The fime for the performance of the Agreement is unchanged by 0.00 day(s} by reason of the performance of the
work required by this Supplemental Agreement

4 Consultant warranis and represents that the person or persons executing this supplemental agreement on behaif of consuitant has
or have been duly authorized by Consuliant to sign this supplemental agreement and bind Consuitant to the terms hereof

Except as specifically revised herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect, and Consultant

5 shall perform all of the services, duties,obligations, and conditions required under theAgreement, as supplemented and modified
by this supplemental agreement

Approval Recommended by;

A fhnes

’oroject Manager N

Approved %‘Wd %

Consultant 4

Approved By: Attested to By:

City of Sacramento City Clerk

A&E-250 {Rev 12/4/986)



EXHIBIT A
RICHARDS BLVD./SR 160 INTERSECTION IMPS

Tu22
5/21/2007

Description

Amount

Supplemental Agreement # 4
PSA# 10

1

tems

Scope Change

Additional services o provide design support to construction services for Regional
Transit (RT) block signaling and highway grade crossing warning systems. This
design support to construction services will inciude reviewing and approving
submittals as described in CH2MHILL 's letter dated May 17, 2007 and is beyond the
original scope of services. The additional service fee shall not exceed $32,345 broken
down as follows

1. Sysira to review submittals including hardware, software, calculations/timing tests,
test procedures and resulls and hazard analysis associated with Regional Transit (RT)
hlock signaling and highway grade crossing warning systems. This additional work
shall not exceed $19,000.

2 Systra to conduct one field test witnessing and consulting service including review
submittals on site for a period not to exceed 7 days, roundlrip airfare, accomodation
and per diem at $200 per day This additional service shall not exceed $6,460.

3 Systra to provide contractor's claims assistance services to be expended upon the
City authorization This claims assistance service shall not exceed 35,000

4 CHZMHILL to project management services for oversight of SYSTRA and for

preparation of progress payments for SYSTRA during the construction phase The
project management service shall not exceed $1,885

Total Supplemental Agreement # 4

32,345.00

332,345 00



